

Court No. - 46

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 6215 of 2021

Appellant :- Vishal

Respondent :- State of U.P.

Counsel for Appellant :- Kaushlendra Pratap Singh

Counsel for Respondent :- G.A.

Hon'ble Mrs. Sunita Agarwal,J.

Hon'ble Om Prakash-VII,J.

Admit.

Sri Sudhanshu Pandey holding brief of Sri Kaushlendra Pratap Singh learned counsel has put in appearance on behalf of the appellant.

Notice on behalf of the State-respondent has been received by the learned Government Advocate.

Summon the lower court record.

Put up this matter on 19.01.2022 in the additional cause list.

Office shall send the requisition for summoning the lower court record forthwith.

In the meantime, learned AGA may file counter affidavit/objections to the bail application.

Order Date :- 3.1.2022

Himanshu