

**Court No. - 45**

**Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 6215 of 2021**

**Appellant :- Vishal**

**Respondent :- State of U.P.**

**Counsel for Appellant :- Kaushlendra Pratap Singh**

**Counsel for Respondent :- G.A.**

**Hon'ble Manoj Misra,J.**

**Hon'ble Sameer Jain,J.**

List this appeal after Holi vacation.

**Order Date :- 15.3.2022**

AK Pandey