

Court No. - 48

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 6215 of 2021

Appellant :- Vishal

Respondent :- State of U.P.

Counsel for Appellant :- Dharmendra Pratap Singh, Kaushlendra Pratap Singh

Counsel for Respondent :- G.A.

Hon'ble Siddharth, J.

Hon'ble Nalin Kumar Srivastava, J.

List after six months.

Order Date :- 13.12.2024

Gss