



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 6215 of 2021

Vishal

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s) : Dharmendra Pratap Singh, Kaushlendra
Pratap Singh
Counsel for Respondent(s) : G.A.

Court No. - 47

**HON'BLE SIDDHARTH, J.
HON'BLE NALIN KUMAR SRIVASTAVA, J.**

This case is released.

List this case before appropriate Bench, after obtaining nomination from
Hon'ble The Chief Justice.

(Nalin Kumar Srivastava,J.) (Siddharth,J.)

September 12, 2025

Ruchi Agrahari